DocuSign Envelope ID: B7307BD7-2C55-4816-8CC1-BBC1BED4AAZD

Grant Agreement Amendment
AAA Older American’s Act Programs
Title III - Family First Coronavirus Response Act (FFCRA)
Additional Funding

This amends the original 2020 OAA Contract agreement for the period of January 1, 2020 — December
31, 2020 by and between the “GRANTOR” Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources (GWAAR),
Inc., whose principal address is 1414 MacArthur Road, Suite A, Madison, Wisconsin 53714 and the
“GRANTEE”, ADRC of Sauk County business address is: 505 Broadway, Baraboo, W1 53913,

This amendment will serve as notification that the GRANTOR is unilaterally changing the amount of the
grant by the amounts shown in the table below, in column “Contract Change Amount” and making the
total payment to the GRANTEE in the amounts also shown in the table below, in column “New Contract
Amount”

Current Contract | Centract Change | New Contract Contract
[ Grant Amount Ameunt Ameount ~ Period
COVID 19 - Title III- 1/01/2020 -
C1 Congregate Meals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 12/31/2020
C2 Home Delivered $0.00 $42.336.00 $42.336.00 12/31/2020
Meals

All other terms and conditions of the otiginal agreement remain unchanged.

GRANTOR and the GRANTEE acknowledge that they have read and understands this Amendment and
agree to be bound by the amendment’s terms and conditions. GRANTOR reserves the right to reject or
cancel amendments based on documents that have been altered. This amendment becomes null and
void if the time between the earlier dated signature and the later dated signature exceeds sixty (60) days,
unless waived by the Department of Health Services (DHS).

DocuSighed by:
| Susan bb)ob‘;df 4/27/2020 | 12:42 pOT

GRANTEE’s Authorized Representative Signature Date Signed
Susan Blodgett, director

GRANTEE’s Printed Name and Title

Duzr,__—..— @4_‘_ 04/20/2020

GRANTOR's Authorized Representative Date Signed
Robert Kellerman, Executive Director
Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources, Inc.

37. FEDERAL AWARD INFORMATION gg./

DHS Profile Number 560349 560359 Jﬁ@ l?ﬁ
%\? 4(?/?




DocuSign Envelope ID: B73078D7-2C55-4816-8CC1-BBC1BED4AAZD

FAIN 2°°1VgLCMC2' 2001WIHDC2-00
Federal Award Date 3/20/2020 3/20/2020
Subaward period of
Performance Start Date 3/20/2020 3/20/2020
Subaward period of
Performance End Date 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Families First Families First
Coronavirus Coronavirus
Federal Award Project Response ACt' Response '.L\Ct’
Description Older Americans | Older Americans
p Act Title - Act Title III-
Congregate Home Delivered
Meals Meals

Federal Awarding

Department of

Department of

Agency Name Health and Health and
{Department) Human Services | Human Services
DHS Awarding Official | Julie A. Willems | Julie A, Willemns
Name Van Dijk Van Dijk
PHS Awarding Official | g 266.9622 | 608-266-0622
Contact
CFDA Number 93.045 93.045
Special Special
Programs for Programs for
the Aging-Title the Aging-Title
CFDA Name I, Part C I, Part C
Nutrition Nutrition
Services Services
R&D? No No
Indirect Cost Rate 0.065 0.065




